From: ECE-Aarhus-Compliance Sent: mercredi, 26 juin 2024 19:51

To: Turchin Nelea ; 'leahu.nelea

Cc: Permanent Mission Of Moldova Republic Of Moldova [MFA GOV]

; Ilya

Trombitsky

Subject: Decision VII/8n (Republic of Moldova) - Committee's first progress review

Dear Ms. Turchin,

Please find enclosed the Compliance Committee's first progress review on the implementation of decision VII/8n concerning compliance by the Republic of Moldova.

The Committee's first progress review examines the progress made by the Republic of Moldova to implement decision VII/8n to date, based on the Republic of Moldova's first progress report and the comments received thereon.

I would be grateful if you would confirm safe receipt by return email.

Kind regards,

Fiona



Fiona Marshall

Legal Officer – Secretary to the Compliance Committee and Assistant to the Special Rapporteur on Environmental Defenders

Aarhus Convention secretariat **Environment Division**

United Nations Economic Commission for Europe

Email: aarhus.compliance@un.org

Website: www.unece.org/env/pp/welcome.html

Tel: +41 (0) 22 917 42 26

Fax: +41 (0) 22 917 06 34

Palais des Nations

8-14 avenue de la Paix

CH - 1211 Geneva 10, Switzerland







